
I.S.G.A. Boys Premier National Championships  

4-piece 2023   26th February 2023 at Tormead School 

Results – UNDER 14 BOYS 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
Port Regis SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 401 Hector Handel 9.40 9.00 8.20 8.30 34.90 6 =     
 402 Georg Bettinson 9.00 8.80 7.10 6.40 31.30 10       
 403 Sebastian Lamb 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18 =     
 404 Edward Cordie 8.50 9.10 7.50 7.10 32.20 8       
 405 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18 =     
 406 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18 =     
  Total of top 4 26.90 26.90 22.80 21.80   98.40  4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
British School of Brussels SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 407 Nathan Koski 8.60 8.80 6.60 6.50 30.50 11       
 408 Anze Bavec 9.30 9.40 8.20 8.20 35.10 3       
 409 Luke Philips 9.60 9.45 9.30 7.70 36.05 1       
 410 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18 =     
 411 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18 =     
 412 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18 =     
  Total of top 4 27.50 27.65 24.10 22.40   101.65  3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
Davenies SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 413 Connor Batchlor 8.60 8.80 7.40 5.00 29.80 12       
 414 Ed Whitby 7.00 8.70 6.30 6.30 28.30 14       
 415 Johnny Hedges 7.20 8.90 7.10 6.20 29.40 13       
 416 Harrison Edwards 6.50 8.20 0.00 0.00 14.70 17       
 417 Matty McGinley 8.10 8.90 7.70 7.20 31.90 9       
 418 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18 =     
  Total of top 4 30.90 35.30 28.50 24.70   119.40  2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
St Faiths SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 419 Jem Hifzi 8.60 9.10 8.40 8.20 34.30 7       
 420 Will Hatchett 8.30 8.50 0.00 0.00 16.80 16       
 421 Jamie Leroy Faggin 0.00 0.00 9.00 8.50 17.50 15       
 422 Kit Williams 8.50 9.30 8.80 8.30 34.90 5 =     
 423 Jake Toole 9.00 8.70 8.60 8.70 35.00 4       
 424 Ollie Waters 8.80 8.90 9.40 8.80 35.90 2       
  Total of top 4 34.90 36.00 35.80 34.30   141.00  1 



UNDER 14 BOYS - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 
409 Luke Philips British School of Brussels 36.05 1   
424 Ollie Waters St Faith's 35.90 2   
408 Anze Bavec British School of Brussels 35.10 3   
423 Jake Toole St Faith's 35.00 4   
422 Kit Williams St Faith's 34.90 5 = 
401 Hector Handel Port Regis 34.90 5 = 
419 Jem Hifzi St Faith's 34.30 7   
404 Edward Cordie Port Regis 32.20 8   
417 Matty McGinley Davenies 31.90 9   
402 Georg Bettinson Port Regis 31.30 10   
407 Nathan Koski British School of Brussels 30.50 11   
413 Connor Batchlor Davenies 29.80 12   
415 Johnny Hedges Davenies 29.40 13   
414 Ed Whitby Davenies 28.30 14   
421 Jamie Leroy Faggin St Faith's 17.50 15   
420 Will Hatchett St Faith's 16.80 16   
416 Harrison Edwards Davenies 14.70 17   

      
 

UNDER 14 BOYS Team Positions 

School Score Position 
   
St Faith's 141.00 1 
Davenies 119.40 2 
British School of Brussels 101.65 3 
Port Regis 98.40 4 

 


